
Honda* - November 29th, 1943
A Special meeting of the Council ees held at the Vunlclpal hall on Monday* Novenber 
29th at 7:00 p.m. . .
Present: Peeve Willson In tt̂ e Chair* Crs. Wilson, Dingle, Peamlsh* Matheson,
Cartlan* Lewis and Hatherly. .

E. H. Bridgman* Deputy Minister of Municipal Affairs, wrote granting approval to 
Estimates for the year 1943 as amended to provide for the appropriation of 
*10,000.00 from excess revenue for school extraordinary purposes pursuant to 
Paragraph (b) of Section 43 of the "Burnaby Debt Refunding Act, 1940."
Moved by Q

E. H. Bridgman, Deputy Minister of Municipal Affairs, wrote In connection withgrant of $10*000.00-to the School Board and suggested that the proper method of 
andllng this matter was for the School Board to apply to the Council for the 

setting of a date on which to present an estimate of extra-ordinary expenditure 
and that the Council arprove of such estimate and then submit Municipal Estimates 
as amended to the*Mlnlster for approval.
Moved by Cr.Dingle, Seconded by Cr.Beamish: 'That the letter be rcelved and filed."

'Carried unonimously.

F.J.Russell,-Secretary, Board of School Trustees wrote requesting that, the Council 
set a date on which to receive an estimate of extra-ordinary expenditure from the School Board. . . .  , .
Moved by Cr.Dingle, Seconded by Cr.Gartlan: "That the letter be received and that .Monday, November 29th. 1943 be set as the date on which to receive quet) extra-ordin­
ary estimate.*

Carried unanimously.
jF.J.Russell, Secretary, Board of School Trustees wrote submitted estimate of 
1 extra-ordinary expenditure as follows:
| ReroofIng school buildings $2,500.00Renewals and Repairs to furnaces 3,000.00

plumbing and Sanitation 1,000.00' * ' '
Painting 2,600.00

:- General repairs. . .... 1.000.90

Total 10,000.00
Moved by Cr.Gartlan, Seconded by Cr.Dingle: "That the Estimates of Extra­
ordinary expenditure as submitted by the Board of School Trustees be approved." 

• ■ Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Dingle, Seconded by Cr.Gartlan: "That the Treasurer be Instructed to 
make an appropriation of $10,100,00 fyom excess Revenue for ,1943 for the purpose 

'of meeting the esttra-ordinary- estimate of the School Board and.that he be further 
instructed to take the matter up with the Minister of Municipal .Affairs requesting 
approval.of amended estimates."

Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Lewl9, Seconded by Cr.Hqtherly: "That this Council do now remain in 
session to deal with other matters."

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr .Hatherly, Seconded by Cr .Matheson: "That the following, addilonal 
Polling place be provided for the forthcoming .Municipal Election,"Norburn Hall - North Burnaby0"

Carried unanimously.'

The meeting then adOourned at 7.30 p.m.

Confirmed.

Clerk. Reeve
<7

I 
t 

! 
I 

I· 

n 

109 

llll.nl1U - November ~9th, 1943 

A Special meeting ot the council •as held at the Y•lD1c1pal ball on Vonda1, Noveal:>er 
29th at '7:00 p.m. ·• 

Prese~t: Peeve Willson tn t~e Chair, Crs. Wilson, ningle, Peamtsb, Matheson, 
; Gartlan, Le•is and Hatherl7 • 
• • E. H, Bridgman, Deputy Minister of' •!unicipal Affairs, •rote granting approval to 

.I. Estimates tor the 7ear 1943 as amended to provide for the appropriation of 
1110,000,00 from excess revenue for school extraordt2ary purposes pursuant to 
P&ragrapb (b) of Section 43 of the •Burnaby Deb, Refunding Act, 1940.• 
Ploved by 

E. H. Eriggman, Deputf Winister ot Municipal Affairs, •rote in coniiectton with 
grant of t10,ooo.oo-to the School Bo~rd and suggested that tbe proper met~od of 
5andl1ng this 1111,.tter Nas for the School Board tv apply to tfte council for the 
s~tting of&. date ·on trh1ch to p1·esent an est.tmate of' Utra-vrdtni:.r.v expenditure 
and that ,be Council arprove of such esbtrnate and tben submit Vunic1pal Estimatffs 
as amended to tbe•Y1nister fo1· approval. 
Moved by Cr,Dingl11, Seconded by Cr.Beamish:· ''That the letter be 1·illlived and filed.• 

·ca,'ried unon1mously. 

F.J .Russell, ·Secretary, Board of School Trustees wrote requesting tb8t. the council 
set a date on •hich to receive an estimate of extra-ordinary expenditu,·e from the 
Schaul Board. • . . , . 
Moved by CroDinglet Seconded by cr.Gartlan: •That the lethr be 1·ece1ved 1/.?ld t.bat 

..UOndaf, November 2~th.1943 be set as the date on •hich ~o 1·eceive ~uoq extra-ordin­
'arf estimate.• 

C.r1·ted un11nimousl1. 

i F.J .Russell, Sec,·etary, l?oard of School Trustees 
'extra-ordinary exrenditure as follo•s: 

wro\; submitted estimate of 

i Reroofing school buildings 
' Renewals and Repairs to turnac~s 

plumbing and Sanit&tion 
Painting 
Gene,·al repairs. 

$2,500.00 
3,000.00 
1,000.00· 
2,600.00 
1,000.20 

.J __ _ . Total .. 10,000.00 
Moved bf 
ord1nar1 

cr.l:la,·tlan, 
exp,nditu,·e 

Seconded by c,·.Dingle: •Tb.at the Estimates of E:rtra-
&s submitted by t.he Boai·d of Sebool Trustees be 11,pprcved." 

ca:·r1ecl unanilliously. 

Moved bf er.Dingle, Seconded by Cr.Gartlan: •That the Tre~surer be instructed to 
II. make an app.ropdnt1on of t10,1.;co.oo f,rom excess Ileven.ue f,u .1943 for the pu,·posa 
If'' of meeting the eattr1....::.rd1nary• estillll4te ot· t.he Sobool Floard and,.that be be fu,·ther 

instructed to take the matter up with the llinhter of Municipal .Afff.Irs requesting 
approval.of amended estimates.• 

Car1·1ed unanimouslf• . . 
Moved by Cr 0 Le•is, Seconded bf Cr 0 H,therly: •Tb~t this council do n~w remain in 
session to deal with other matters.• 

Canied uni.nirtously. 

Moved by cr.Hc.therly, Seconded by c,·.Matheson: •That the foUowtn~ addiional 
Polling ple.ce be p·ovided for the forthcomin1:1.,11un1e1pal Election. 

Nv rburn Hall - North Bu1·ni.by 

The meeting then i.dJourned at 7 0 30 p.m, 

Conttrmed. 

~l.dA-. ----Clerk. 

Car,·1ed unanimously.• 

.•. 

... . '\ 

I 


